FERTILIZER NOZZLES60
Stainless Steel for
Banding Fertilizers
K Permits banding fluids at
high rig speeds.
K Large orifices with no
internal obstructions permit
non-clogging suspension

35
km/hbar
How to order:
Specify nozzle no., material.
Example: H1⁄4U-SS0010 Stainless Steel
H1⁄4U-SS0010
H1⁄4U-SS0015
H1⁄4U-SS0020
H1⁄4U-SS0030
H1⁄4U-SS0040
H1⁄4U-SS0050
H1⁄4U-SS0060
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5

Quick TeeJet Nozzle
QJ46130+
How to order:
To order nozzle, specify nozzle number.
Example: QJ46130-1-NYB
To order gasket, specify gasket number.
Example: CP18999-EPR (Viton option)
To order flow regulator, specify flow
regulator number.
Example: CP4916-*
*Determine capacity number
50 cm
Common Application
K Spraying of liquid fertilizer.
See selection guide on pages 26 and 27
for recommended typical application for
Quick TeeJet 8-Orifice nozzles.
Features:
K Quick TeeJet connection.
K Uniformly distributed streams of liquid
fertilizers.
K Recommended operating pressure
1 to 3 bar.
K Coarse droplets reduce drift.
K Semicircle spray pattern.
K Variation of flow rate by simply
changing the orifice plate.
46M PAGES 052-061  10/6/99  11:57 AM  Page 61
FERTILIZER NOZZLES62
3-Orifice Nozzles
Common Application
K Spraying of liquid fertilizer.
Features:
K Quick TeeJet connection.
K Uniformly distributed streams of
liquid fertilizer.
K Recommended operating pressure
1 to 3 bar.
K Coarse droplets reduce drift.
K Semicircle spray pattern.
K Variation of flow rate by simply
changing the orifice plate.
For more information write for

50
l/haQJ19840-1+ 50 cm
How to order:
Example: QJ19840-*-*-NY
CP18999-EPR
Seat Gasket
CP4916-*
Orifice Plate
QJ19840
Quick TeeJet Nozzle
* Determine capacity.
46M PAGES 062-071  10/6/99  4:04 PM  Page 62
FERTILIZER
NOZZLES
FERTILIZER NOZZLES 63
Flow Regulators
Flow Regulators are usually mounted
behind cultivator shanks for the subsurface
application of liquid fertilizers and soil
fumigants. They are also used for above-
ground streaming applications.
How to order:
Specify orifice plate number.
Example: CP4916-8
NOTE: Always insert
Orifice Plate with side
marked with number
facing the outlet.
MATERIAL: Stainless Steel
Typical Assembly
CP1322
1⁄4TT Body
5053
Strainer
CP4916
Orifice
Plate
CP4928
Adapter
1⁄89 NPT (F)
Outlet
CP1325
Cap
CP4916-8 0.013 0.018 0.023 0.026
CP4916-10 0.021 0.030 0.036 0.042
CP4916-12 0.030 0.042 0.052 0.060
CP4916-14 0.041 0.057 0.070 0.081
CP4916-15 0.046 0.065 0.080 0.092
CP4916-16 0.055 0.078 0.095 0.11
CP4916-18 0.065 0.092 0.11 0.13
CP4916-20 0.085 0.12 0.15 0.17
CP4916-22 0.10 0.14 0.17 0.20
CP4916-24 0.12 0.17 0.21 0.24
CP4916-25 0.13 0.18 0.23 0.26
CP4916-26 0.14 0.20 0.24 0.28
CP4916-27 0.15 0.21 0.25 0.29
CP4916-28 0.16 0.23 0.28 0.32
CP4916-29 0.18 0.25 0.30 0.35
CP4916-30 0.19 0.26 0.32 0.37
CP4916-31 0.20 0.28 0.34 0.39
CP4916-32 0.22 0.30 0.37 0.43
CP4916-34 0.24 0.33 0.41 0.47
CP4916-35 0.26 0.36 0.44 0.51
CP4916-37 0.28 0.39 0.48 0.55
CP4916-39 0.31 0.43 0.53 0.61
CP4916-40 0.33 0.47 0.57 0.66
CP4916-41 0.34 0.48 0.59 0.68
CP4916-43 0.37 0.52 0.64 0.74
CP4916-45 0.41 0.57 0.70 0.81
CP4916-46 0.43 0.62 0.75 0.87
l/min
0.5 bar 1 bar 1.5 bar 2 bar
CP4916-47 0.44 0.62 0.76 0.88
CP4916-48 0.46 0.65 0.76 0.88
CP4916-49 0.48 0.67 0.82 0.95
CP4916-51 0.53 0.75 0.92 1.06
CP4916-52 0.54 0.76 0.94 1.08
CP4916-54 0.58 0.82 1.01 1.16
CP4916-55 0.61 0.86 1.05 1.21
CP4916-57 0.65 0.91 1.12 1.29
CP4916-59 0.70 0.99 1.21 1.40
CP4916-61 0.75 1.08 1.30 1.50
CP4916-63 0.79 1.12 1.37 1.58
CP4916-65 0.84 1.19 1.45 1.68
CP4916-67 0.90 1.27 1.55 1.79
CP4916-68 0.93 1.31 1.60 1.85
CP4916-70 0.99 1.39 1.71 1.97
CP4916-72 1.03 1.46 1.78 2.06
CP4916-73 1.07 1.51 1.84 2.13
CP4916-75 1.12 1.58 1.94 2.24
CP4916-78 1.24 1.75 2.15 2.48
CP4916-80 1.28 1.81 2.22 2.56